*	· ·	~ o ^{ci}	0					
	UNITED STATES OARTMENT OF THE IN EAU OF LAND MANA	5 0.5 20'	\% - ∩ NM	0	CD			
Form 3160-5 (March 2012) UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERNAL HOBDS BUREAU OF LAND MANADEMENT)S	FORM APPROVED OMB No. 1004-0137		
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT						Expires: October 31, 2014 5. Lease Serial No.		
SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS					NM032326B 6. If Indian, Allottee or Tribe Name			
Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to re-enter an abandoned well. Use Form 3160-3 (APD) for such proposals.								
SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE Other instructions on page 2.					7. If Unit of CA/Agreen	nent, Name and/or No.		
X Oil Well Gas Well Other					8. Well Name and No. Jack B 27			
2. Name of Operator PENROC OIL CORPORATION					9. API Well No.			
3a. Address 3b. Phone No. (include area code) 1515 CALLE SUR, SUITE 174 HOBBS NM 88240 (575)492-1236					10. Field and Pool or Exploratory Area			
4. Location of Well (Footuge, Sec., T., R., M., or Survey Description) Sec 27, 124S, R37E						11. County or Parish, State		
						Lea	NM	
12. CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTIC						CE, REPORT OR OTHER	R DATA	
TYPE OF SUBMISSION	TYPE OF ACT					ION		
X Notice of Intent	ent Acidize Deepen					action (Start/Resume)	Water Shut-Off	
	Alter Casing		Construction			mation mplete	Well Integrity	
Subsequent Report	cnt Report		and Abandon			orarily Abandon	Operator	
Final Abandonment Notice	Convert to Injection	🗌 Plug	Back		Wate	r Disposal	·	
testing has been completed. Final A determined that the site is ready for Penroc has assumed opera Lease No: NM032326B The change in operator effe Penroc Oil Corporation accor concerning operations cond Bond Coverage: NMB00133 Legal Description of Land: S Change of Operator has be Former Operator: ConocoP Wells on Lease: Jack B 27 01 API# 30-025-3 Jack B 27 02 API# 30-025-3 Jack B 27 04 API #30-025-3	final inspection.) ator rights for the well(s ective date: August 1, 2 epts all applicable term lucted on the leased la 99 Sec 27, T24S, R37E en filed with the State of hillips Company 22546 22706 37423) listed b 2018 ns, condit nd or por	elow: ions, stipulati tion thereof,	ons, as de nsen S C DEN	and escril vation EE	restrictions bed below: n Division ATTACHEI		
Signature	THIS SPACE FC	OR FEDE	<u></u>		OFF			
Approved by						/ AUG 29/2	2918 / W /	
Conditions of approval, if any, are attached, that the applicant holds legal or equitable tit entitle the applicant to conduct operations th Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U	le to those rights in the subject le sereon.	ase which we	ould Office	d with		UREAU OF LAN MAI	NAGE/IENT	
fictilious or fraudulent statements or repres	entations as to any matter within	its jurisdictio	n	/	<u> </u>	A		
(Instructions on page 2)						V	/Kz	

•'

•

Change of Operator Conditions of Approval

- 1. Tank battery must be bermed/diked (must be able to contain 1 1/2 times the volume of the largest tank).
- 2. Submit for approval of water disposal method.
- 3. Submit updated facility diagrams as per Onshore Order #3
- 4. This agency shall be notified of any spill or discharge as required by NTL-3A.
- 5. All outstanding environmental issue must be addressed within 90 days. Contact Jim Amos for inspection and to resolve environmental issues. 575-234-5909
- 6. Install legible well sign on location with operator name, well name and number, lease number, unit number, 1/4 1/4, section, township, and range. NMOCD requires the API number on well signs.
- 7. Subject to like approval by NMOCD.
- 8. All Reporting to ONRR (OGOR Reports) must be brought current within 30 days of this approval including any past history.
- 9. If this well is incapable of producing in paying quantities submit NOI to plug and abandon this well or obtain approval to do otherwise within 90 days.
- 10. Submit plan for approval of well operations for all TA/SI wells within 30 days of this approval to change operator.
- 11. If not in place acquire operating rights on this lease within 30 days with BLM office in Santa Fe, NM.

JAM 082918